## Darren W. Lindsay, P.Geo.

TO: Canadian Securities Exchange
Autorité des marchés financiers
Alberta Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission
British Columbia Securities Commission
The Manitoba Securities Commission

## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

I, Darren W. Linday, P. Geo., consent to the public filing by Idaho Champion Gold Mines Canada Inc. (the "Company") of the amended technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Baner Project, Updated from the August 2018 Report" dated July 21, 2020, with an effective date of March 31, 2020 (the "Amended Technical Report").

I also consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Amended Technical Report in the Company's revised Annual Information Form dated July 21, 2020 (the "AIF"). I certify that I have read the AIF and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

DATED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2020.

"Darren W. Lindsay" (Original Signed)

Darren W. Lindsay, P.Geo.